has been approved or disapproved.  In the event further time is required for a
decision, you will be notified with an explanation of why more time is necessary and,
in that case, a decision will be made on the application within one hundred eighty
(180) days (one hundred five [105] days if you are applying for a Total and
Permanent Disability Benefit and the Board of Trustees notifies you of its need for
an extension, not to exceed two [2] successive extensions of thirty [30] days each)
after receipt of the completed application.